N77200017428

(Re	questor's Name)		
(Ad	dress)		
(Ad	dress)		
(Cit	ry/State/Zip/Phon	e #)	
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL	
(Bu	siness Entity Na	me)	
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies	_ Certificate	s of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			

Office Use Only



900396636709

10/26/22--01021--019 **137.50



COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:

DOMESTICATION OF BLESS FOUNDATION INC

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Certificate of Domestication and a check for:

FEES:

Certificate of Domestication \$50.00
Articles of Incorporation and Certified Copy \$78.75
Total to domesticate and file \$128.75

OPTIONAL:

Certificate of Status

\$8.75

BLESS FOUNDATION INC

Name (printed or typed)

4413 DOWN POINT LANE

Address

WINDERMERE, FL 34786

City, State & Zip

407-956-0262

Daytime Telephone Number

GAILH4@CFL.RR.COM

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOT FOR PROFIT CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION

The	e undersigned, GAIL HESS	PRESIDENT	
	(Name) BLESS FOUNDATION	(Title) a foreign Corporation	
01	(Corporation Name)	a foreign Corporation	
in a	accordance with section 617.1803. Florida Statutes, does he	ereby certify:	
1.	The date on which corporation was first formed was $08/0$	2005	
2.	The jurisdiction where the above named corporation was f came into being was WISCONSIN	irst formed, incorporated, or otherwise	
3.	The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filing was BLESS FOUNDATION INC	g of this Certificate of Domestication .	
4.	The name of the corporation, as set forth in its articles of its. 617.01201 and 617.0202 with this certificate is BLESS		
5.	5. The jurisdiction that constituted the seat, siege social, or principal place of business or central administration of the corporation, or any other equivalent jurisdiction under applicable law, immediately before the filing of the Certificate of Domestication was FLORIDA		
	Attached are Florida articles of incorporation to complete to s. 617.1803.		
l ai	n GAIL HESS , of WINDERMERE, FL 347	86	
	uns the day of	. 2022	
	Authorized Signature	<u>;) </u>	
	(1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 	1922 (F	
		· >>	
	Filing Fee:	CEO 00	
	Certificate of Domestication Articles of Incorporation and Certified	\$50.00 \(\frac{1}{578.75}\)	
	Total to domesticate and file	\$128.75 ;	

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S. (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

BLESS FOUNDATION INC

Principal Address Mailing Address 4413 DOWN POINT LANE, WINDERMERE, FL 34786 4413 DOWN POINT LANE, WINDERMERE	, FL 34786
DEIGLE III DUDDOGD	
RTICLE III PURPOSE he purpose for which the corporation is organized:	
THE SERVE RELIGIOUS ORGANIZATIONS	
<u> </u>	

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION	
The manner in which the directors are elected or ap	ppointed:
BY THE PRESIDENT	
	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND	N/OP OFFICERS
The name(s) and address(es) and specific title(s):	y ON OTTICENS
Title/Name	Title/Name
GAIL HESS PRESIDENT	PATRICIA SEWELL ST
MILTON HESS VP	
MARK HESS TR	
Title/Name	Title/Name
<u> Gail Hess - President</u>	Milton Hess - Vice President
4413 Down Point Lane	4413 Down Point Lane
Windermere, Florida 34786	Windermere, Florida 34786
Title/Name	Title/Name
Mark Hess -Treasurer	Patricia Sewell - Secretary
4311 Down Point Lane	3560 No. CR 426

Geneva, Florida

32732

Windermere, Florida 34786

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

GAIL HESS

4413 DOWN POINT LANE

WINDERMERE, FL 34786

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator is:

GAIL HESS

4413 DOWN POINT LANE

WINDERMERE, FL 34786

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this ceptificate, I am familjar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent

Signature /Incorporator

10/24/2022

Date

10/24/2022

Date

: 25 AH 9: